
The Office of the           

Huron County Engineer  
Lee E. Tansey, P.E., P.S. 

 

150 Jefferson Street     Norwalk, Ohio  44857    (419) 668-1997, (419) 668-8308 Fax  
www.huroncountyengineer.org 

 
 

 

Plan Holders List for 

2019 Butler Road Bridge Replacement 
HUR-063-04.95 

 
Bid Opening:   Friday, March 15th, 2019, 10:01 a.m. 
  Huron County Commissioners Office, 180 Milan Avenue, Norwalk, OH 
 

Project Contact:  Mark Fridenstine 
 

Addenda:  One 
 

Engineer’s Estimate:  $305,000.00 
 

Start Date:  June 10th, 2019 
 

Completion Date:  August 23rd, 2019 
 

PU/E/Mail Contractor Name Address Phone/ Contact Name/ Email 
 

PU A.J. Riley, Inc. 151 Akron Road 
Norwalk, OH 44857 

419-668-1022 
Jack Riley 

jack@ajriley.net 

PU 
 Precision Paving, Inc 3414 St. Rt. 113 E. 

Milan, OH 44846 

419-499-7283 
Aaron Dotson 

aarond@ppaving.com 
 

Mail 
 

Builders Exchange, Inc 
 

5555 Airport Hwy., Suite 140 
Toledo, OH 43615 

866-907-6300 x 238 
Gail Lanser 

info@bxohio.com 
 

Mail 
 

ConstructConnect, Inc. 
 

30 Technology Parkway, Ste. 100 
Norcross, GA 30092 

866-570-8187 
Joy Sayre 

Joy.sayre@cmdgroup.com 
 

Mail 
 

Denes Concrete, Inc. 
 

47599 State Route 18 
Wellington, OH 44090 

440-647-5275 
T.J. Denes 

denesconcrete@live.com 
 

PU 
 

J&T Excavating LLC 
 

4651 County Road 101 
Mt. Gilead 43338  

419-210-0783 
Teresa Burson 

Dirtdigger3105@gmail.com 
 

PU 
 

Great Lakes Demolition 
 

1787 SR 510 
Vickery, Ohio 43464 

419-547-1901 
Chris Daniel 

bsewelding@gmail.com 
 

PU 
 

Mosser Construction, Inc. 
 

122 S. Wilson Avenue, Drawer D 
Fremont, Ohio 43420 

419-355-3230 
Mike Ahten 

mahten@mossergrp.com 
 
  



Plan Holders List for 

2019 Butler Road Bridge Replacement 
HUR-063-04.95 

 
PU/E/Mail Contractor Name Address Phone/ Contact Name/ Email 

 
Mail 

 
Adena Corporation 
 

1310 West 4th Street 
Mansfield, OH 44906 

419-529-4456 
Makenzie Foss 

mfoss@adenacorporation.com 
 


